## TOWN TOWN

## CITY OF PANORAMA PARK

## RESOLUTION 2022-05 March 8, 2022

RESOLUTION OF PANORAMA PARK, IOWA ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 BUDGET AND CERTIFICATION OF TAXES.

WHEREAS, in accordance with lowa Code 384.16 that a public hearing on the resolution be held before the date for adoption; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing concerning the proposed city budget was held on March 8, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Panorama Park City Council has considered the fiscal year 2022-2023 proposed city budget.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of Panorama Park, lowa, that the city budget and certificate of taxes for fiscal year 2022-2023, as set forth in the budget summary, is hereby adopted and that the Panorama Park Treasurer/Clerk is directed to file said budget with the Scott County Auditor and the Treasurer for the State of Iowa.

C. Gilbert aye

T. Huber Ave

S. Perry aye

S. Rice Aye

D. Smith Qye

ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL AND APPROVED THIS 8TH DAY OF MARCH, 2022.

Rønald D. Rice, Mayor

I, the undersigned, being duly appointed, qualified and acting Treasurer/Clerk of Panorama Park, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2022-05 is a true, correct and accurate copy as duly and lawfully passed and adopted by the governing body of the City of Panorama Park on the 8th day of March, 2022.

Gary Gleason, Treasurer/Clerk